## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7162261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HONEYWELL HELIOS LLC	12/01/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUANTINUUM LLC
Street Address:	303 S TECHNOLOGY COURT
City:	BROOMFIELD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 66**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16856719
Application Number:	16709290
Application Number:	63072366
Application Number:	17444220
Application Number:	16704210
Application Number:	62845741
Application Number:	16717535
Application Number:	63037482
Application Number:	17316354
Application Number:	16717602
Application Number:	17302507
Application Number:	16716973
Application Number:	16705727
Application Number:	62896970
Application Number:	17008832
Application Number:	16872783
Application Number:	16683335
Application Number:	17644165
Application Number:	16872817
Application Number:	16702896

PATENT REEL: 058963 FRAME: 0166

507115421

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63059320
Application Number:	17305201
Application Number:	63031410
Application Number:	17319511
Application Number:	63199279
Application Number:	17533587
Application Number:	63088064
Application Number:	17393011
Application Number:	63200263
Application Number:	17583308
Application Number:	15589370
Application Number:	15687688
Application Number:	15412857
Application Number:	15700937
Application Number:	15408170
Application Number:	15584456
Application Number:	15919959
Application Number:	15645324
Application Number:	13958302
Application Number:	16399568
Application Number:	14752368
Application Number:	16412278
Application Number:	16570726
Application Number:	16410694
Application Number:	16774886
Application Number:	14686576
Application Number:	13839923
Application Number:	14742346
Application Number:	14700312
Application Number:	14682810
Application Number:	14686553
Application Number:	14686481
Application Number:	15014709
Application Number:	14686501
Application Number:	14686592
Application Number:	15162027
Application Number:	15414295
Application Number:	14686524

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14719587
Application Number:	15334067
Application Number:	14798941
Application Number:	17068639
Application Number:	16560917
Application Number:	16735438
Application Number:	17095856
Application Number:	16950607

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7044441000

**Email:** patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP/CHRISTOPHER TL DOUGLAS

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA, 101 S. TRYON ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066849/541301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER TL DOUGLAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher TL Douglas/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Helio\_Quantinuum\_Name\_Change#page1.tif source=Helio\_Quantinuum\_Name\_Change#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HONEYWELL HELIOS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HONEYWELL HELIOS LLC" TO "QUANTINUUM LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 11:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

5090352 8100 SR# 20213954933 Authentication: 204856445 Date: 12-03-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:03 AM 12/02/2021
FILED 11:03 AM 12/02/2021
SR 20213954933 - File Number 5090352

**RECORDED: 02/07/2022** 

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby ameras follows:  To amend Article First of the Certificate changing the name of the limited liability company to be and read as follows:  "FIRST: The name of the limited liability company i Quantinuum LLC (the "Company")."	Name of Limite	d Liability Company: Ho	oneywell Helios LLC
To amend Article First of the Certificate changing the name of the limited liability company to be and read as follows:  "FIRST: The name of the limited liability company i Quantinuum LLC (the "Company")."	e esse aringaria polarios esse esse acua essenandara propriadora (seu es es subsecuen a macardorisque)		
the name of the limited liability company to be and read as follows: "FIRST: The name of the limited liability company i	The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the limite	ed liability company is hereby amer
Quantinuum LLC (the "Company")."	the name of	the limited liak	The state of the s
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate			
	IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersig	gned have executed this Certificate (
		<b>P</b>	—pocusioned by: Laurial Loukoly—these
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Dy:	Authorized Person(s)
By: taniah tontoly-thege		Name	Kaniah Konkoly-Thege
By: Eaniah tonkoly-thege			Print or Type